

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH FAYETTE RESOLUTION NO. 29-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH FAYETTE, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING STEVE HOFFMAN TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD.

WHEREAS, the Township of North Fayette ("the Township"), pursuant to and in accordance with Ordinance No. 262, has established the Parks and Recreation Board; and

WHEREAS, Article XXII, §2204 of the Pennsylvania Second Class Code (Act 69 of 1933, reenacted and amended as Act 60 of 1995), outlines the requirements for appointment of members of the Parks and Recreation Board; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to \$1-212 of the Municipal Code, members of the Parks and Recreation Board shall be appointed by the Board of Supervisors by resolution which shall also state the term to be filled by each board member; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, upon the recommendation of the Director of Parks and Recreation, wishes to appoint regular members to the Parks and Recreation Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors hereby appoint the following individual as a regular member of the Parks and Recreation Board for a term of office as specified below:

	TERM OF	
APPOINTEE	OFFICE	TERM EXPIRES
Steve Hoffman	5 Years	12/31/2028

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the appointment to the Parks and Recreation Board shall take effect immediately.

AND NOW, this 26th day of March 2024, upon motion duly made and seconded, the foregoing **RESOLUTION** is hereby adopted.

ATTEST:

mR

James Mangan Township Manager

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH FAYETTE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

James Morosetti, Chairman

Robert Doddato, Vice Chairman

MLOD

Mark O'Donnell, Treasurer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michete Cromer, Esquire Township Solicitor